necessarily reflect the results of operations or financial
   position of the Company which would have actually resulted had the
   acquisition occurred as of the date and for the periods indicated,
   nor should they be taken as indicative of the future results of
   operations or the future financial position of the Company.
   Differences would result from various factors, including but not
   limited to changes in the Property's occupancy, rental rates and
   rental expenses, and changes in the interest rates assumed on the
   Company's secured revolving credit facility and the mortgage on
   the Property.

   7

   KOGER EQUITY, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2001
   (In Thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   12/31/2001   Adjustments   12/31/2001
   ------------   --------------  ------------

ASSETS
Operating properties:
  Real estate   $ 660,204   $ 103,065  (a) $  763,269

  Furniture and equipment   3,082   3,082
  Accumulated depreciation   (123,999)   (123,999)
   ---------   ---------   ----------
  Operating properties - net   539,287   103,065   642,352

Undeveloped land held for investment   13,779   13,779
Undeveloped land held for sale, net   76   76
Cash and cash equivalents   113,370   (3,000) (a)   110,370

Restricted cash   13,340  (a)   13,340
Accounts receivable, net   11,574   11,574
Cost in excess of fair value
 of net assets acquired - net   595   595
Other assets
   11,904   1,232  (a)   13,136
   ----------   ----------   ----------

TOTAL ASSETS   $  690,585   $ 114,637   $ 805,222
   ==========   ==========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
  Mortgages and loans payable   $ 248,683   $ 110,873  (a)  $ 359,556

  Accounts payable   4,962   4,962
  Accrued real estate taxes payable   1,007   1,007

Edgar Filing: KOGER EQUITY INC - Form 8-K/A

6

  Accrued liabilities - other   9,206   2,752  (a)   11,958
  Dividends payable   44,159   44,159
  Advance rents and security deposits   5,103   1,012  (a)   6,115
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Total Liabilities   313,120   114,637   427,757
   ----------   -----------   ----------

Minority interest   22,923   22,923
   ----------   -----------   ----------

Shareholders' Equity:
  Common stock   297   297
  Capital in excess of par value   469,779   469,779
  Notes receivable from stock sales   (5,066)   (5,066)
  Retained earnings   21,180   21,180
  Treasury stock, at cost   (131,648)   (131,648)
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Total Shareholders' Equity   354,542   354,542
   ----------   -----------   ----------
TOTAL LIABILITIES
 AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $  690,585   $   114,637   $  805,222
   ==========   ===========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

   8

   KOGER EQUITY, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the year ended December 31, 2001
   (In Thousands except per Share Data)

   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   2001   Adjustments   2001
   ----------   -----------   ----------

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services   $165,623   $19,877  (a)   $185,500
Management fees   4,080   4,080
Interest   776   (30) (b)   746
Income from Koger Realty Services,
 Inc.   81   81
   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total revenues   170,560   19,847   190,407
   ----------   ----------   ---------

EXPENSES
Property operations   61,608   10,124  (a)   71,732
Depreciation and amortization   36,007   2,446  (c)   38,453
Mortgage and loan interest   25,204   7,099  (d)   32,303
General and administrative   8,412   8,412
Direct cost of management fees   3,378   3,378
Other   189   189
   ----------   ----------   ---------

Edgar Filing: KOGER EQUITY INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   Total expenses   134,798   19,669   154,467
   ----------   ----------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE GAIN ON SALE
 OF ASSETS, INCOME TAXES
 AND MINORITY INTEREST   35,762   178   35,940
Gain on sale of assets   39,189   39,189
   ----------   ----------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST   74,951   178   75,129
Income tax provision   684   55  (e)   739
   ----------   ----------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   74,267   123   74,390
Minority interest   1,044   1,044
   ----------   ----------   ---------
NET INCOME   $73,223   $123   $73,346
   ==========   ==========   =========

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic   $2.76   $2.77
   =========   =========
Diluted   $2.75   $2.76
   =========   =========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES:
Basic   26,517   26,517
   =========   =========